
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 2874

ANSWERED ON 8TH AUGUST, 2024


ONGOING HIGHWAY PROJECTS


2874. SHRI RAVINDRA DATTARAM WAIKAR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the details and number of ongoing National Highways (NHs) projects in the country, State and location-wise, particularly in Maharashtra;

(b) whether the Government has set any time-limit for the construction of the said projects and if so, the details thereof, State and location-wise;

(c) the quantum of funds sanctioned, disbursed and utilised for the said projects, State and project-wise; and

(d) the details of new NHs (in kilometers) proposed to be constructed by the Government in the country, State and NH-wise?


ANSWER


          THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The State/Union Territory (UT)-wise details of ongoing National Highway (NH) projects in the country including in the State of Maharashtra is at Annexure-I.


(b) A time period of 2 ~ 3 years is generally considered for completion of a NH project from its Appointed / Commencement date.


(c) Allocation of funds for development of NHs are made State/Agency-wise and not project-wise. The State / UT - wise details of funds allocated and expenditure incurred for development and maintenance of NHs during the current financial year 2024-25 is at Annexure-II.


(d) A provisional target of about 10,400 km has been kept for construction of NHs during the current financial year 2024-25.


 ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2874 TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2024

ASKED BY SHRI RAVINDRA DATTARAM WAIKAR REGARDING

ONGOING HIGHWAY PROJECTS


The State/Union Territory (UT)-wise details of ongoing NH projects in the country including in the State of Maharashtra


Sl. No. State / UT No. of projects

1. Andhra Pradesh 117

2. Arunachal Pradesh 22

3. Assam 62

4. Bihar 89

5. Chhattisgarh 49

6. Goa 25

7. Gujarat 51

8. Haryana 31

9. Himachal Pradesh 45

10. Jharkhand 52

11. Karnataka 89

12. Kerala 25

13. Madhya Pradesh 69

14. Maharashtra 170

15. Manipur 40

16. Meghalaya 20

17. Mizoram 24

18. Nagaland 30

19. Odisha 70

20. Punjab 47

21. Rajasthan 44

22. Sikkim 14

23. Tamil Nadu 64

24. Telangana 62

25. Tripura 16

26. Uttar Pradesh 112

27. Uttarakhand 78

28. West Bengal 43

29. Andaman and Nicobar 6

30. Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu 3

31. Delhi 5

32. Jammu and Kashmir 55

33. Ladakh 6

34. Puducherry 2


ANNEXURE-II

 ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2874 TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2024

ASKED BY SHRI RAVINDRA DATTARAM WAIKAR REGARDING

ONGOING HIGHWAY PROJECTS


The State / UT - wise details of funds allocated and expenditure

incurred for development and maintenance of NHs during the

current financial year 2024-25 (Till 30.06.2024)

                                      (Amount in Rs. Crore)

Sl. No. State/UT Allocation Expenditure

1. Andhra Pradesh 2,516 1,944

2. Arunachal Pradesh 2,039 292

3. Assam 1,382 1,222

4. Bihar 1,796 1,704

5. Chhattisgarh 497 350

6. Goa 229 183

7.. Gujarat 1,926 1,800

8. Haryana 932 881

9. Himachal Pradesh 831 686

10 Jharkhand 1,273 1,194

11. Karnataka 1,986 1,724

12. Kerala 660 623

13. Madhya Pradesh 1,658 1,524

14. Maharashtra 4,200 3,950

15. Manipur 433 419

16. Meghalaya 281 139

17. Mizoram 417 387

18. Nagaland 257 200

19. Odisha 1,148 1,013

20. Punjab 1,279 1,171

21. Rajasthan 1,670 1,512

22 Sikkim 143 125

23. Tamil Nadu 1,543 1,537

24. Telangana 2,140 2,004

25. Tripura 90 75

26. Uttar Pradesh 4,551 3,448

27. Uttarakhand 909 760

28. West Bengal 513 360

29. Andaman & Nicobar Islands 13 13

30. Dadra & Nagar Haveli
10 ---

31. Daman & Diu

32. Delhi / Headquarters 485 474

33. Jammu & Kashmir 1,673 1,675

34. Ladakh 65 15

35. Puducherry 18 13

36.
Other Expenditure (including debt servicing, miscellaneous expenditure and adjustments)

28,012 6,481

*****

